Summary Results Report
Primary Election

OFFICIAL RESULTS
Official Results 7/09/2024

June 25, 2024 Box Elder County, Utah
Statistics [l
Election Day Precincts Reporting 53 of 53
Precincts Complete 0 of 53
Precincts Partially Reported 53 of 53
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 53 of 53
Registered Voters - Total 28,848
Registered Voters - Republican 20,952
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN 7,896
Ballots Cast - Total 10,390
Ballots Cast - Republican _ 1020
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN 0
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 36.02%
Voter Turnout - Republican 49.59%
Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN 0.00%
Republican for US Senate
Vote For 1
TOTAL

JOHN CURTIS 4,606
JASON J. WALTON 753
BRAD WILSON 1,661
MBI GIEES 3,224
Total Votes Cast 10,244

Contest Totals 10,390
Republican for US House District 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL

BLAKE D. MOORE 7,027
PAUL MILLER 3,097
Total Votes Cast 10,124

Contest Totals 10,390

Republican for Governor and Lieutenant Governor

Vote For 1

SPENCER J. COX/ DEIDRE M. HENDERSON
PHIL LYMAN/ NATALIE CLAWSON
Total Votues' C;st‘ ‘

Contest Totals

TOTAL

5317

4,974
10,291
10,390

Election Summary - 07/09/2024 09:59AM

Page 1 of 2



Summary Results Report
Primary Election
June 25,2024

OFFICIAL RESULTS
Official Results 7/09/2024
Box Elder County, Utah

Republican for Attorney General
Vote For 1

DEREK BROWN

FRANK DEMCY MYLAR

RACHEL TERRY

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

Republican for State Auditor
Vote For 1

TINA CANNON

RICKY HATCH

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

Republican for Box Elder County Commissioner Seat C

Vote For 1

STEVEN R. ZOLLINGER
SAM MCMURDIE
TYLER M. VINCENT
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals.

TOTAL

4,301
1,999
3,692
9,992
10,390

TOTAL

5,088
3,943
9,931

10,390

TOTAL

3,298
3102
3,806

10,206

10,390

Election Summary - 07/09/2024 09:59AM

Page 2 of 2



