# Summary Results Report Primary Election June 25, 2024

OFFICIAL RESULTS Official Results 7/09/2024 Box Elder County, Utah

Statistics	TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting	53 of 53
Precincts Complete	0 of 53
Precincts Partially Reported	53 of 53
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	53 of 53
Registered Voters - Total	28,848
Registered Voters - Republican	20,952
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN	7,896
Ballots Cast - Total	10,390
Ballots Cast - Republican	10,390
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN	0
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	36.02%
Voter Turnout - Republican	49.59%
Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN	0.00%

## Republican for US Senate

vote For I	TOTAL
JOHN CURTIS	4,606
JASON J. WALTON	753
BRAD WILSON	1,661
TRENT STAGGS	3,224
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	10,244
Contest Totals	10,390

### Republican for US House District 1

Contest Totals	10,390
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	10,124
PAUL MILLER	3,097
BLAKE D. MOORE	7,027
Vote For 1	TOTAL

# Republican for Governor and Lieutenant Governor

Vote For 1	TOTAL
SPENCER J. COX/ DEIDRE M. HENDERSON	5,317
PHIL LYMAN/ NATALIE CLAWSON	4,974
Total Votes Cast	10,291
Contest Totals	10,390

### **Republican for Attorney General**

Vote For 1	TOTAL
DEREK BROWN	4,301
FRANK DEMCY MYLAR	1,999
RACHEL TERRY	3,692
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	9,992
Contest Totals	10,390

## **Republican for State Auditor**

Vote For 1	TOTAL
TINA CANNON	5,988
RICKY HATCH	3,943
Total Votes Cast	9,931
Contest Totals	10,390

## Republican for Box Elder County Commissioner Seat C

Vote For 1	TOTAL
STEVEN R. ZOLLINGER	3,298
SAM MCMURDIE	3,102
TYLER M. VINCENT	3,806
Total Votes Cast	10,206
Contest Totals	10.390